

S. No. 1	
Regular list	

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 61/2024

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Mian Muzaffar, Adv vice
Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Adv.

Vs.

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Adv.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is
granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 01.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28.02.2024
Hilal Ahmad