

S. No. 40
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 61/2024
CM(109/2024)

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Aamir, Adv.

Vs.

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Adv. vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for Rs. 2 to 7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.05.2025

Ms. Nowbahar, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy. AG on behalf of respondents 2 to 7 seeks and is granted three weeks as last and final opportunity to file response, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 4th August, 2025, before the Registrar Judicial.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.05.2025
Sakeena