

S.No. 02
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 61/2024

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

JK SPL. TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

**Khursheed-ul- Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)**

ORDER
04.08.2025

In terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 26.05.2025, learned counsel for the respondents 02 to 07 was granted three weeks last and final opportunity for filing response, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

As per office report, response has not been filed on behalf of respondents 02 to 07 till date.

In view of the aforesaid Hon'ble court order, right to file the same shall stand closed.

As such list before the Hon'ble Roster bench on 03.09.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
04.08.2025