

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 61/2024 CM(109/2024)

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG for R-2 to 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.12.2025.

Time to file reply, on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 7, is extended by three weeks, as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, failing which right shall be deemed closed and matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 16.02.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
15.12.2025.
Misba