

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 61/2024
CM(109/2024)

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arfat Rashid, Advocate.

Vs.

J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG for R-2 to 7.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

15.04.2026

01. The record reveals that this Court vide order dated 15th December, 2025 granted last and final opportunity of three weeks to the respondent Nos. 2 to 7 to file the reply, failing which, it was made clear that right to file the same shall be deemed to be closed and the matter shall be considered on its merits. However, the needful has not been done.

02. In view of the above, the right to file the reply is accordingly *closed*.

03. List this case for consideration on 4th May, 2026.

04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"HAMID"